~ No.: 1047.16619		o.: 1047 <b>.</b> 16619
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-u011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PO8/REV02	06-30-2000 — 101304077	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateurs and Trademarks	101394877  • Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Name of conveying party(ies). ADEMAR  Timothy C. Parrish Myron Free  (6.26.40)	Name: Curt G. Joa, Inc.	eiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box	9003
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	100 Croc	eker Avenue
☐ Other	City: Sheboygan Falls	State: WI ZIP: 53085
Execution Date: June 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O9 /521,736  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Allan O. Maki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S. C.  06/28/2000 CVCRACHO 00000021 09521736	Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
03 FC:581 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	8. Deposit account number:  06-2360	
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	-	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Allan O. Maki	nation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy  June 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	USE THIS SPACE	

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0813

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, Timothy C. Parrish, Myron Free, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt C. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Tape Tab-Applicator, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	16 day of June, 2000
	Timothy C. Parrish
Signed, sealed and delivered this	16 day of TUNE, 2000
	Myron Free
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	SS

Personally came before me this <u>loth</u> day of <u>fune</u>, 2005 the above named Timothy C. Parrish, Myron Free personally known to me to be the persons who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as their own free act and deed.

Notary Public Laurey & Miller

My Commission Expires October 26, 2003

[SEAL]

COUNTY OF Sheboygan

PATENT RECORDED: 06/26/2000 REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0814